alawll ng;,al ugelwill

()

April 31, 2023

Disclosure Dept.,

Egyptian Stock Exchanges

Subject: AGM minutes of Oriental Weavers Carpets dated April 2", 2023

Kindly find below minutes of Oriental Weavers Carpets AGM, which was held at
1:30pm on April 2", 2022, at the company’s premises at the Tenth of Ramadan City.

Decision no. 1:

Approving the Board of Directors’ report on the company’s operations for the
fiscal year ending December 31, 2022.

Decision no. 2:
Approving the auditor’s report for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022.
Decision no. 3:

Approving the company’s financial statements for the fiscal year ending
December 31, 2022.

Decision no. 4:

Approving a dividend distribution of EGP 0.6/share (Sixty piasters per share)
to be distributed during May 2023

Decision no. 5:

Approving Remuneration and Sitting Fees of Directors.

4

(X ) YYWVYYEN /€Y 1 ST - YYWYAYY & oo o itdadl e s LS5 Al (5 A - 2150881 fpplaatl] i - B 0N o
(-10) FAFFPA : LuSUi— (1 10) FREN. - — ¥R£0. + — YNV 2 iV / O Deeloadl Bail e pan o line ) oy L8l Zinta : glmcaald



alawll ilg;ﬂ| ugebwill
(pp )

o The remuneration approved is a total amount of EGP 8 million for all board
members.

o Approved per meeting Sitting fees of EGP 500 for each board member and per
meeting transportation fees of EGP 5000 for each member

Decision no. 6:

Approving the Corporate Governance, ESG and TCFD reports for the fiscal year
ending December 31, 2022

Decision no. 7:
Approving BOD annual report for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022
Decision no. 8:

Financial release of obligations of the chairman and board members for the fiscal
year ending December 31, 2022.

Decision no. 9:

Approve Charitable Donations spent in FY 2022 and approve the budgeted amount
for FY 2023.

Paid in 2022 Budgeted for 2023
Donations EGP 9,245,635 EGP 30 million

Decision no. 10:

Appointing the financial auditor for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023 and
setting his remuneration.

Renewing the term for the financial auditor: Baker Tilly Mohamed Helal and
Waheed Abdel Ghafar with an increase of 10% of 2022 fees.

Fees paid in 2022 Fees approved for 2023
Auditor’s fees EGP 210,465 EGP 231,510

5

(X ) YYWVYYEN /€Y 1 ST - YYWYAYY & oo o itdadl e s LS5 Al (5 A - 2150881 fpplaatl] i - B 0N o
(+10) FAFFPA : LSGi— (- 10) PAEY. - - ¥£0. .+ — ¥V 2 i\ / O el Tl pan o plian opn kel Tipke : il



alouwll ﬂg;,ﬁl ugelwill

(ppct)
Transportation fees EGP10,000 EGP10,000
Total EGP 220,465 EGP 241,510

Decision no. 11:
Authorizing the BOD members to conclude netting contracts with subsidiaries and

sister companies for the year 2024, according to articles (100, 99,98,97).

CEO & MD

A\

{ Oueiict WeoversCarpst

) —

6

(¥ ) YYRVYYEN /€Y 2 oSG - YYIWYAYY ¢ o o iidad] e ol U5 gt 2 A - 21505801 bl em : B ) o0
(+10) FAFFPA : LSGi— (- 10) PAEY. - - ¥£0. .+ — ¥V 2 i\ / O el Tl pan o plian opn kel Tipke : il





